## **RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT**

l,(participa	ant), acknowledge that I have voluntarily applied to
participate in activities at the El Dorado County Fair (t	the "Fair").
to participate in these activities and use of their facili- guardians, next of kin, spouse and legal representativ Fair, the County or the State of California or any of th the negligence or other acts, however caused, by any County and the State of California or any of their affil activities described above. I forever release the Fair, to organizations from any and all action, claims, or demandations	County of El Dorado (the "County") and the State of California ties, I hereby agree that I, my assignees, heirs, distributees, we will not make a claim against, sue or attach property of the neir affiliated organizations for injury or damage resulting from director, employee, agent or contractor of the Fair, the liated organizations as a result of my participation in the the County and the State of California or any of their affiliated ands that I, my assignees, heirs, distributees, guardians, next may hereafter have for injury or damage resulting from my
Minors spending the night at the Fairgrounds must be under parent and or guardian supervision at all times.  No exceptions.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	stand its contents. I am aware that this is a release of liability bunty and the State of California or any of their affiliated
	t or guardian must sign and initial this form where indicated. ors and their agents, parents and leaders acknowledge and
<ul><li>b. agree to abide by them;</li><li>c. certify that all information on the entry for</li></ul>	
Executed at El Dorado County Fairgrounds in Placervi	lle, California on (current year's fair dates):
PARTICIPANT/RELEASOR SIGNATURE	PARTICIPANT/RELEASOR SIGNATURE
Mailing Address	Mailing Address
ivialilig Address	ividiling Address
City Zip	City 7in